House Resolution 224

By: Representatives Carson of the 46th, Knight of the 130th, and Wilkerson of the 38th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Kirk J. Jarrett; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Kirk J. Jarrett has been elected chair of The Georgia Society of Certified Public

3 Accountants (GSCPA) Board of Directors for the 2020-21 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, a long-standing and active member of GSCPA, he began working with the society through his local chapter, serving as president, chapter representative for the leadership council, treasurer of The Educational Foundation, and member of the board of directors; and

8 WHEREAS, a highly qualified business professional, he is an accredited business valuator 9 (ABV) under the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants Standards and a 10 certified valuation analyst (CVA) under the National Association of Certified Valuation 11 Analyst; and

WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman exhibits a community-driven leadership style and
contains broad knowledge and foresight that will be advantageous to the society during these
unprecedented times; and

- 15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 16 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

 $17 \quad \text{NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that}$

- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Kirk J. Jarrett and extend best wishes for
- 19 continued success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Kirk
- 22 J. Jarrett.